#### 505303642 01/30/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5350422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALLEN M. WAXMAN	05/21/2018
JASON M. BYLSMA	05/21/2018
ALLAN VAITSES	05/21/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MULTISENSOR SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Street Address:	444 SOMERVILLE AVENUE
City:	SOMERVILLE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02143

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16183045

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013138-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONEN ADATO, PHD
SIGNATURE:	/Ronen Adato/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page1.tif source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page2.tif source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page3.tif source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0184 505303642

source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page5.tif source=MSS-002USDIV Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048188 FRAME: 0185

Attorney Docket No.: 598876: MSS-003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Allen M. Waxman of Newton, Massachusetts and a citizen of United States, Jason M. Bylsma of Boston, Massachusetts and a citizen of United States, Allan Vaitses of Marion, Massachusetts and a citizen of United States, have invented a certain new and useful invention, described in the patent applications identified below; and

Scanning IR Sensor for Gas Safety and Emissions Monitoring
U.S. Serial No.: 15/923,794, filed March 16, 2018

WHEREAS, **MultiSensor Scientific**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at **444 Somerville Ave**, **Somerville**, **Massachusetts**, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Allen M. Waxman**, **Jason M. Bylsma**, and **Allan Vaitses** have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said **MultiSensor Scientific**, **Inc.**, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) the inventions as set forth and described, for example, in the patent application specifications identified above;
- (b) all patent applications identified above;
- (c) any and all patent applications, including Patent Cooperation

  Treaty (PCT) applications, directed to the inventions as set
  forth and described, for example, in the patent application
  specifications identified above;

1 of 6

Attorney Docket No.: 598876: MSS-003

(d) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of those patent applications;

- (e) any and all patents of the United States of America which may issue from any of the above items;
- (f) any and all reissue and reexamination certificates of those patents;
- (g) any and all applications for the inventions filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of those foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all patents, certificates, and registrations of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from those foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- any and all extensions of, and additions to, the foreign-filed applications and patents, certificates, and registrations related thereto;
- (k) the right to claim priority to any of the foregoing; and
- (I) any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue and to collect damages and other relief from any and all parties.

We, Allen M. Waxman, Jason M. Bylsma, and Allan Vaitses further agrees that we will promptly execute and deliver to MultiSensor Scientific, Inc. or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce all of the items listed above.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by **MultiSensor Scientific, Inc.** and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full term for which the protections listed above may be granted, and **Allen M. Waxman**, **Jason M. Bylsma**, and **Allan Vaitses** authorize and

Attorney Docket No.: 598876: MSS-003

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said inventions, whether on an application for said invention set forth above, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other related application, to **MultiSensor Scientific, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of their entire interest in said inventions and applications.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

29888338 1991 WWW.SA.8888288	Α	llen	M.	Waxmar	ŝ
------------------------------	---	------	----	--------	---

Signature

Date: 7

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

### WITNESS

Somerville, MA

Signed At (City/State)

Ryan Aylward

Name

Signature

Date

E/21/2018

AS	Si	G	N	0	R	e 31	
----	----	---	---	---	---	---------	--

Jason M. Bylsma

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

# WITNESS

Somerville, MA

Signed At (City/State)

Ryan Aylward

Name

Signature 4

5/21/2018

Date

Allan Vaitses		
	5001000	
Survey all the state of the sta		
Signature	 Date:	

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Somerville, MA
Signed At (City/State)
Ryan Aylward
Name

......

Signature

Date

ASSIGNEE:	
MultiSensor Scientific, Inc.,	5/21/2018
Signature -	Date:
Stefan Bokaenper, CEO Name and Title:	
Signed in my presence and acknowledged herein above referred to:	to be an assignment of the application
WITNESS	
Somerville, MA	
Signed At (City/State)	
Ryan Aylward	
Name / CQ / C	
Signature	

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019**